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7:30 am 
(30 min) 

THE fRESmE~T HAS SEEN 

=rtlll/b~ 

SCHEDULE OF THE PRESIDENT 

Saturday, July 16, 2005 

Intelligence Briefing 
(Hadley) 

Oval Office 

7115/05 3:00 pm 
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RON: BUSH RANCH 

14 
HOLD 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

21 
HOLD 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

28 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

1 2 

RON: WAS DC RON: BUSH RANCH 

8 9 
HOLD FOR BUSH RANCH-
POSSIBLE Meeting, Joint Press 
TRAVEL Availability, and 

Lunch with 
Economic Advisors 

RON: BUSHRANCH RON: BUSH RANCH 

15 16 
HOLD HOLD 

RON: BUSH RANCH RON: BUSH RANCH 

22 23 
. SALTLAKECITY, HOLD 

UT-Photo 
Opportunity with 
Veterans of Foreign 
Wars Leadership and 
Remarks to the 
Veterans of Foreign 
Wars National 
Convention 

RON: DONNELLY, IDAHO 

29 
HOLD FOR 
POSSIBLE 
TRAVEL 

RON: TBD 

RON: DONNELLY,mAHO 

30 
SAN DIEGO, CA­
Remarks on the 60m 
Anniversary of V-J 
Day 

RON: BUSHRANCH 

3 
GRAPEVfNE, TX -
Remarks. to the 
American 
Legislative 
Exchange Council 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

10 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

17 
HOLD 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

24 
BOISE; m..:. 
Remarks on the War 
~m Terror 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

31 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

4 
BUSHRANCH­
Meeting, Joint Press 
Availability (LB), 

GJ 
RON: BUSH RANCH 

11 
BUSH RANCH-
Meeting and Joint Press 
A vaiLahility with the 
Secretary of Defense and 
Defense Policy and 
Program T earn 

BUSH RANCH-
Lunch with Defense Policy 
and Foreign Policy Tea ms 

BUSH RANCH· -
Meeting with the Secretary 
of State and Foreign Policy 
Team 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

18 
HOLD 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

25 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

Issue: 7115105 4:15 PM 

5 6 

RON: BUSH RANCH RON: BUSH RANCH 

12 13 
WACO, TX-
Little League 
Baseball Southwest 

(b)(6) 
Region 
Championship Game 

RON: BUSH RANCH RON: BUSH RANCH 

19 20 
HOLD HOLD 

RON: BUSH RANCH RON: BUSH RANCH 

26 27 

RON: BUSH RANCH RON: BUSH RANCH 



r------------ ---
The President's Block Schedule 

4 5 6 7 
Labor Day 

RON; WASH,DC RON: WASH, DC RON: WASH,D.C RON: WASH,DC 

n 12 13 14 
Patriot Day WASHINGTON, NEW YORK, NY -

DC ,.- Remarks at the United Nations High-
National Historically Level Event 

Black Colleges and WASHINGTON, DC -
Universities Visit Sixth & I 
Conference Historic Synagogue 

WASHINGTON, DC -
Remarks at the 
American Jewish 
Historical Society 
Dinner 

RON: WASH.DC RON: WASH.DC RON: WASH, DC RON: WASH, DC 

18 19 20 21 
7:00 PM Dinner with 
the Presidents Cup 
Teams 

RON: WASH. DC RON: WASH.DC RON: WASH.DC RON: WASH.DC 

25 26 27 28 
9:00 AM South 
Lawn Arrival 
Ceremony, Meeting, 
Joint Press 
Availabili , and 

(b)(6) 

RON: WASH.DC RON: WASH.DC RON: WASH. DC RON: WASH, DC 

1 

RON: BUSH RANCH 

8 
WASHINGTON, DC -
Remarks to Agency 
Leadership and Senior 
Executive Service 
(SES) Employees 

RON: WASH, DC 

15 
7:00 AM Breakfast 
Meeting with Bicameral 
and Bipartisan 
Congressional Leadership 

RON: WASH.DC 

22 
LAKE MANASSAS, 
VA - Remarks at the 
Opening Ceremoni.es of 
The Presidents Cup 

TBD Meeting with the 
Prime Minister of 
Thailand 

TBD Photo Opportunity 
with the National 
Physical Fitness 
Champions 

RON: WASH.DC 

29 

RON: WASH.DC 

Issue: 7115105 4:15 PM 

2 

RON: BUSlll RANCH 

9 

RON: TDD 

16 

RON: TDD 

23 
WASHING TON, DC -
Fifth Annual National 
Book Festival Gala 
(LB) 

RON: WASH.DC 

30 

RON: TDD 

3 
HOLD FOR 
RETURN TRAVEL 
TO WASHINGTON, 
DC 

RON: WASH DC 

10 

RON: TDD 

17 

RON: TDD 

24 

RON: TDD 
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. NARRATIVE SCHEDULE 

\ \ FOR 

THE PRESIDENT 

7/19/05 THRU 8/1/05 

' . 

NOTE: THIS DOCUMENT rs FOR INTERNAL PLANNING PURPOSES. 
ONLY! ALL EVENTS AND TIMES INDICATED ARE SUBJECT TO 
.CHANGE. NO INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN SHOULD BE 
RELEASED TO THE PUBLIC OR MEDIA. 

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION 

7/15/05 5:00 pm 

.. :· .\ 
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Tuesday, July 19, 2005 · 

8:00 am 
(30 min) 

8:35 am 
. (20 min) 

8:55 am 
(55 min) 

9:50 am 
(lOmin) 

I 
10:45 am 

'(50 min) 

11:40 am 
(10 min) 

11:50 am 
(30 min) 

I 
1:35 pm 

·.· (10 min) 

1:50pm· 
(45 min) 

2:35 pm 
(30 min) 

Intelligence Briefing 
(Hadley) 

>-' 
Daily Briefing 
(Bartlett) ' 

Personal/Staff Time. 

Pre-Brief· 
(Rove/Hadley) 

(b)(6) 

Meeting with the Prime Minister of· 
Au~tralia · · . 
(Hadley) · 

Press Pre-Brief 
(Bartlett/Hadley) 

LB Joint Press Availability with the 
. Prime Minister of Australia 

(Bartlett/Hadley) . 

(b)(6) 

Photo Opportunity with the U.S, Team for 
the Pastry World Cup 
(Hagin) · · · 

Policy Time - International/Economic 
(Hadley/Hubbard)· 

Personal/Staff Time 

Oval Office 

OvaI Office 

· Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office·.~ 
STILLS AT.TOP 

Oval Office 

EastRoom­
OPENPRESS· 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

· Oval Office 



3:05 pm 
(5 min) 

3:15 pm 
(45 min) 

Legislative Affairs Pre-Brief 
(Wolff) 

HOLD for Legislative Affairs 
(Wolff) 

i 

TBDRoom 

TBDRoom 

. I 



f'· 

Wednesday, July 20, 2005 

8:00 am 
(30 min) 

8:30 am 
(20 min)· 

8:55 am 
(15 min) 

9:15 am 
(20 min?) 

9:35 am 

9:40 am 
(5 min?) 

, 9:45 am 

9:J50 am 
(10 min) 

10:05 am 
(50 min) 

11:00 am 
· (5 min?) 

11:05 am 

11:10 am 
(20 min?) 

11:30 am 

· 11:35 am 
(25 min) 

Intelligence Briefing 
(Hadley) · 

· FBI Briefing 
(Townsend) 

' 

Photo Opportunity with the 2005 
NCAA Women's Basketball Champion 
Baylor University 
(Rove) .. 

Depart The White House en route 
Baltimore, MD , 

Arrive Port of Baltimore - Dundalk 
Marine Terminal LZ · 

Depart Dundalk Marine Terminal LZ 
en route :Oundalk Marine Terminal 

Arrive Dundalk Marine Terminal 

Demonstration (T) 
(Rove/Townsend) 

Remarks on the :PA TRI OT Act 
(Rove/Townsend) · 

Depart Dundalk Marine Terminalen route 
Dundalk Marine Terminal LZ · 

Arrive DundalkMarine Terminal LZ 

Depart BaJti1,11ore, MD en .route 
The White House · ' 

Arfive The White House 

Personal/Staff Time 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Rose Garden -
.. EXPANDED 

PRESS POOL 

Baltimore, MD -
PRESS POOL 

Baltimore, MD -
OPEN PRESS 

Oval Office 



(b)(6) 

1:00 pm Personal/Staff Time Oval Office 
(1hr5 min) 

2:05 pm Tapings Map Room 
(20 min) (Rove/ Allen/Devenish/Hadley) 

2:30pm Photo Opportunity in Honor of Oval Office -
(10 min) Colombian Independence Day PHOTO RELEASE 

(Rove/Hadley) 

2:45 pm Policy Time Oval Office 
(45 min) (Rove}. 

3:35 pm NSC Pre-Brief Oval Office 
(5 min) (Hadley) 

3:40pm Meeting with the United States Oval Office --
(15 min) Ambassador to Afghanistan PHOTO RELEASE 

(Hadley) 

4:00pm Legislative Affairs Pre-Brief TBDRoom 
(5 min) (Wolff) 

4:05 pm HOLD for Legislative Affairs . TBDRoom 
(45 min) (Wolff) 
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Thursday, July 21, 2005 

8:00 am 
(30 min) 

8:35 am 
(45 min) 

9:25 am 
(5 min) 

9:30 am 
(10 min) 

9:45 am 
(10 min) 

10:00 am 
(5 min?) 

10:05 am 

10:10 am 
(50 min) 

11:05 am 
(5 min?)' 

11 :10 am 

11:20 am 
(30-min) 

12:00 pm 
(1 hr) 

1:05 pm 
(15.min) · 

1:25 pm 
(5 min) 

Intelligence Briefing 
(Hadley) 

NSC M~eting 
,(Hadley) , 
. . ' ., ·,, 

' ' ' 

' ' 

Legislative Affairs Pre-Brief _ 
. (Wolff) __ 

Signing ofH.R. 1001, the N~ing of the 
Sergeant Byron W. Norwood Post 

, Office Building · · 
(Wolff), 

Photo Oppof'tunity with Volunte~rs from 
, , - Proj~ct HOPE , 

_(Allen) · 
' . . . 

Depart The White House en route 
Organization of Arneri~an States 

Arrive Organization of American States 

•-Remarks on CAFTA-DR 
(Rove/Hadley),, 

Depart Organization of American 
'States en.routeThe White House 

Arrive Tl).e White House 

'Policy Time - Economic , 
·(Hubbard) · , , 

Lunch with theVic'e President 

Speechwriting Meeting 
(Bartl~tt!McGurn) 

Press Pre-Brief 
(Bartlett) • 

Oval Office 

Situation Room 

Oval Offic.e 

Oval Office - . 
PHOTO RELEASE 

. South Portico -
, PHOTO RELEASE 

Washington, DC -
OPEN PRESS 

Oval Office 

Private Dining Room 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

I~ 



2:00 pm 
(30 min) 

2:35 pm 
(5 min) 

2:45 pm 
(45 min) 

3:30 pm 
(1hr35 min) 

(b)(6) 

Meeting with the Secretary of Defense 
(Hadley) 

Legislative Affairs Pre-Brief · 
(Wolff) 

HOLD 'for Legislative Affairs 
(Wolff) 

Personal/Staff Time 

(b)(6) 

Oval Office 

TBDRoom 

TBDRoom 

TBDRoom 



Friday, July 22, 2005 

7:50 am 
(10 min) 

8:00 am· 
(30 min) 

8:35 am 
(20 min) 

9:00 am 
(10 min) 

9:10 am 

9:15 am 
(1hr30 min) 

10:45 am 

10:50 am 
(25 min?) 

11:15 am 

11:20 am 
(30 min) 

11:55 am 
(15min?) 

12:10 pm 

12:20pm 
(1hr10 min) 

1:35 pm 
(15 min) 

Radio Address 
(Bartlett) 

I 

Intelligence Briefing 
·(Hadley) 

Daily Briefing · 
(Bartlett) 

- Depart The White House en route 
Andrews AFB 

Arrive Andrews AFB 

Depart Washington, DC en route 
Atlanta:, GA 

Arrive Hartsfield-Jackson International 
Airport : 

Depart Hartsfield-Jackson International 
Airport en route.Wesley Woods Towers 

Arrive Wesley Woods Towers 

Meeting with Seniors on Medicare 
(Rove/Hubbard) 

Depart Wesley Woods Towers en route 
Boisfeuillet_Jones.Atlanta Civic Center 

Arrive Boisfeuillet Jones Atlanta . . . ' 

Civic Center 

A Conve~sation on Senior Security 
(Rove/Hubbard) 

Meeting with the Family of a 
Fallen Soldier · 
(Rove) 

' Cabinet Room ' 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

( 

Atlanta, GA­
PRESS POOL 

. Atlanta, GA -
OPENP_RESS 

Atlanta, GA -
CLOSED PRESS 



1:55 pm 
(20 min?) 

2:15 pm 

2:20pm 
(1hr20 min) 

3:40pm 

3:45 pm 
(10 min) 

3:55 pm 

RON: TBD 

Depart Boisfeuillet Jones Atlanta Civic 
Center en route Hartsfield-Jackson 
International Airport 

Arrive Hartsfield-Jackson International 
Airport 

Depart Atlanta, GA en route 
Washington, DC 

Arrive Andrews AFB 

Depart Andrews AFB en route 
The White House 

Arrive The White House 

(b)(6) 

. I 



Saturday, July 23, 2005 

8:00 am 
(30 min) 

. RON: TBD 

Sunday, July 24, 2005 

Intelligence Bri~fing 
(Hadley) ·· · 

4:00 pm 
(1 hr) 

LB White House Tee Ball Game 
(Bartlett) 

(b)(6) 

· TBD LOCATION 

South Lawn­
OPENPRESS 

~-_:____ -------

. I 



Monday, July 25, 2005 

8:00 am 
(30 min) 

8:35 am 
(45 min) 

10:30 am 

10:40 am 
(30 min) 

11:15 am 
(15 min) 

11:30 am 
(30 min) 

1:05 pm 
(5 min) 

1:15 pm 
(30 min) 

1:50pm 
(45 min) 

2:35 pm 

LB 

Intelligence Briefing 
(Hadley) 

NSC Meeting 
(Hadley) 

(b)(6) 

Arrive The White House 

Departure Photos 
(Hagin/Rove/ Allen/Kavanaugh/Townsend) 

Photo Opportunity with Recipients of the 
Presidential Rank Award of Distinguished 
Executive 
(Hagin) 

Personal/Staff Time 

(b)(6) 

Pre-Brief 
(Rove/Towey) 

Meeting with African American Leaders 
(Rove/Towey) 

Policy Time 
(Rove) 

Personal/Staff Time 

Oval Office 

Situation Room 

Oval Office 

East Room 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

EEOB - Room 350 -
POOL AT TOP 

Oval Office 

Oval.Office 



Tuesday, July 26, 2005 

8:00 am 
(30 min) 

8:35 am 
(20 min) 

9:00 am 
(5 min) 

9:10 am 
(10 min) 

Intelligence Briefing 
(Hadley) 

Daily Briefing 
(Bartlett) 

Pre-Brief 
(Rove/ Allen) 

Signing of the Presidential Proclamation to 
Commemorate the 15th Anniversary of the 
Americans with Disabilities Act 
(Rove/ Allen) 

9:20 am · Personal/Staff Time 
(2 hr40 min) 

1:05 pm 
(20 min) 

i':30pm 
{45 min) 

TBDpm 
(5 min) 

TBDpm 
(45 min) 

Tapings 
(Rove/Devenish) 

Policy Time 
(Rove) 

(b)(6). 

Legislative Affairs Pre-Brief 
(Wolff) 

HOLD for Legislative Affairs 
_(Wolff) 

----.1 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office -
TBDPRESS 

Oval Office 

Map Room 

Oval Office 

· TBDRoom 

TBDRoom 



.. -----

Wednesday, July 27, 2005 

8:00 am 
(30 min) 

8:30am 
(20 min) 

8:55 am 
(45 min) 

9:45 am 
(30min) 

10:20 am 
(20 min) 

10:45 am 
(15 min) 

11:00 am 
(1 hr) 

1:00 pm 
(1hr20 min) 

·2:20pm 
(10 min) 

2:35 pm 
(45 min) 

3:25 pm 
(20 min) 

3:45 pm 
(2 hr 25 min) 

Intelligence Briefing 
(Hadley) 

FBI Briefing 
(Townsend) 

NSC Meeting 
(Hadley) 

Meeting with the Secretary of Defense (T) · 
. (Hadley) 

Daily Briefing 
(Bartlett) 

Photo Opportunity with Motorcycle Escort 
Officers · 
(Hagin) 

Personal/Staff Time 

(b)(6) 

Personal/Staff Time 

Photo Opportunity with the 2005 
March of Dimes National Ambassador 
(Rove) 

Policy Time 
(Rove) 

Photo Opportunity with the 2005 
Boys and Girls Nation Delegates 
(Rove) 

Personal/Staff Time 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Situation Room 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

South Lawn 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office -
PHOTO RELEASE 

Oval Office 

East Room -:­
PHOTO RELEASE 

Oval Office 



6:10pm 
(35 min) 

6:45 pm· 

6:50pm 
(5 rriin?) 

6:55 pm 

7:00pm 
(50 min) 

7:55 pm 
(5 min?) · 

8:00 pm 

8:05 pm 
(35 min) 

8:40 pm 

Depart The White House en route 
Fort A~P. Hill, VA 

Arrive TBD LZ 

Depart TBD LZ en route 
TBD LOCATION 

Arrive TBD LOCATION 

Remarks at .the Boy Scouts of America 
· National Jamboree· · 

(Rove) 
i· 

Depart TBD LOCATION en route 
TBDLZ 

Arrive TBD LZ 

Depart Fort A.P. Hill, VA en route .. 
The White House 

Arrive The White House 

r, 

! 

Fort A.P. Hill, VA-, 
OPEN PRESS ·· . 



Thursday, July 28 •. 2005 

.8:00 am 
(30 min) 

8:35 am 
. (20 min) 

9:00 am 
(15 min) 

9:15 am 
(2 hr 20 min) 

11:35 am 
(20 min) 

·12:00pm 
(1 hr) 

.J:05pm 
(45 min) 

1:55 pm 
(5 min) 

2:05 pm 
(25 min) 

rBDpm 
(15 min) 

.. TBDpm 
(5 min) 

TBDpm 
(45 min) 

Intelligence Briefing 
(Hadley) 

Daily Briefing 
(Bartlett) 

Speechwriting Meeting 
(Bartlett/McGurri) 

P~rsonal/Staff Time 

Personnel Meeting 
(Wright) 

Lunch with the Vice President 

Policy Time 
(Rove) 

Pm-Brief 
(Hagin) 

Meeting with the President's Management 
CounCil and Leads on the President's. 
·Management Agenda 

. (Hagin) 

· Photo Opportunitywith.the National FF A 
Organization State Presidents' Co~ference 
(Rove) · · · · 

Legislative Affairs Pre-Brief 
(Wolff) , 

HOLD for Legislative Affairs .· 
(Wolff) .· 

·,.·:,. 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Private Dining Room 

Oval Office 

· Oval Office 

EEOB - Room 350 

State Dining Room -
PHOTO RELEASE 

TBDRoom 

TBDRoom 



Friday, July 29, 2005 

7:50 am 
(10 min) 

8:00 am 
(30 min) 

8:35 am 
(45 min) 

9:25 am 
(20 min) 

9:45 am 
(2hr15 min) 

1:05 pm 
(45 min) 

TBDpm 
(10 min) 

TBDpm 
(lOmin) 

TBDpm 
(15 min) 

Radio Address 
(Bartlett) 

Intelligence Briefing 
(Hadley) 

NSC Meeting 
(Hadley). 

Daily Briefing 
(Bartlett) 

Personal/Staff Time 

Policy Time 
(Rove) 

Promotion Ceremony 
·(Hagin/Hadley) 

(b)(6) 

Photo Opportunity with 
WHCA Photo Lab Personnel 
(Hagin) 

Departure Photos 
(Hagin) 

(b)(6) 

Cabinet Room 

Oval Office 

Situation Room 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 



r--· 

Saturday, July 30, 2005 

7:15 am 
(20 min) 

1:50pm 

RON: TBD 

. Sunday, July 31, 2005 

No Events Scheduled 

Intelligence Briefing 
(Hadley) 

(b)(6) 

Arrive The White House 

Oval Office 



,--------
1 

Monday; August 1, 2005 

8:00 am Intelligence Briefing 
(30 min) (Hadley) 

8:35 am NSC Meeting 
(45 min) (Hadley) 

9:25 am Daily Briefing 
(20 min} (Bartlett) 

9:45 am Personal/Staff Time 
(2hr15 min) 

l:OOpm Personal/Staff Time 
(30 min) 

1:30pm Policy Time 
(45 min) (Rove) 

2:15 pm Personal/Staff Time 

Oval Office 

Situation Room 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

(b)(6) 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 

Oval Office 
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